ENT BY: COLLAND;	5163659802		JUL-19-05	1:26PM;	PAGE 2
ORM PTO-1585 RECOR U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	RDATION FORM	v u	:T	Paten	t and Trademerk Office
o the Honorable Commissioner of Patents an	d Trademarks. Pl	ease record th	e attached o	original docum	ents or copy thereof.
Name of Conveying party(ies):		2. Name and	address of r	eceiving party	(ies):
Bank One Corporation		Name: <u>J.P. M</u>	organ Chase	∋ & Co.	<u> </u>
Individual(s)(Spain)AssociationCeneral PartnershipLimited PartnershipX_Corporation (Delaware)Other	Section 1.	Street Address: 270 Park Avenue			
	menters of the second	City: New York State: New York ZIP: 10017			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No	Association			
3. Nature of conveyance:		General Partn		••••	
AssignmentX_Merg	ger TOPLE ASS	t_imited Partners X Corporation-S Other	ership State <u>Delaware</u>	······································	
Security Agreement Chan	ge of Name	. If assignee is not domic	sled in the United S	t⊋tes, à domestic repre	sentative
Other	a	ls attached:Yes -Additional name(s) & क		?Yes <u>X</u> No	
Execution Date: July 1, 2004		_&			n a section of
		-			
4. Application number(s) or registration num	nber(s):	- 1			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		ē.	B. Tradem	ark Registratio	on No.(s)
7. Tudomonto politica (a)		PLEASE SEE S			• •
A	dditional numbers attac	thed? X Yes	No	one to the two pro-	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence should be mailed: 1. The state of the stat		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 5			
Name: Collard & Roe, P.C.		7. Total fee (3	37 CFR 3 41	1)-	. \$ 140.00
		Enclosed		.,,	
Internal Address: Attn: Debra Hentze				arged to depo	sit account
Street Address: 1077 Northern Blvd.		A Authoriz	ed to be on	arged to depo	an account
City: Roslyn State: NY	ZIP: <u>1/1576</u>	8. Deposit ac	count numb	er: <u>03-2468</u>	
	<u>. 494</u>	<i>::</i>			
	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE			
 Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foof the original document. 	oregoing informatio	on is true and co	prect and an	y attached cop	y is a true copy
Stewart J. Bellus	Sku	/ // - /	llus	July 19, 2	005
Name of Person Signing		Signature Tota		Date ages comprising o	over sheet: 6
700196102				TRADEMA 003160 FR	RK AME: 0320

SENT BY: COLLAND; 5163659802; JUL-19-05 1:26PM; PAGE 3

SCHEDULE OF REGISTRATIONS

REGISTRATION NO.
1,812,388
1,502,457
1,513,872
1,702,123
1,164,065

August 1997

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003160 FRAME: 0321

FROM CHASE LEGAL

(WED) 12. 8 04 13:12/ST. 13:10/NO. 4860934143 P 11

Delaware

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAMARE, DO HERERY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"RAMK CINE CORPORATION", A DELAMARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "J.P. MORGAN CHASE & CO." UNDER THE NAME OF "J.R. MORGAN CHASE & CO.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAMARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTIETE DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2004, AT 12:41 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HERENY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE REFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2004, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

0691011 9100M

040483267

AUTHENTICATION: 3206141

DATE: 06-30-04

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003160 FRAME: 0322

SENT BY: COLLAND;

FROM CHASE LEGAL

5163659802;

JUL-19-05 1:27PM;

PAGE 5/7

(WED) 12. 8' 04 13:12/ST. 13:10/NO. 4860934143 P 12

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF

BANK ONE CORPORATION

WITH AND INTO

LP, MORGAN CHASE & CO.

UNDER SECTION 251 OF THE

GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

Pursuant to Section 251(c) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, J.P. Morgan Chase & Co., a Delaware corporation ("JPMorgan Chase"), hereby certifies the following information retains to the merger of Bank One Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Bank One"), with and into JPMorgan Chase (the "Merger"):

The names of the constituent corporations in the Merger (the FIRST: "Constituent Corporations") and their states of incorporation are as follows:

Name

State

J.P. Morgan Chase & Co. -

Delaware

Bank One Corporation

Delawate

The Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of January 14, 2004 SECOND: (the "Merger Agreement"), between JPMorgan Chase and Bank One, setting forth the terms and conditions of the Merger, has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Corporations in accordance with the provisions of Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

(WED) 12. 8'04 13:12/ST. 13:10.10.4860934143 F 13

FROM CHASE LEGAL

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation in the Merger is

J.P. Morgan Chase & Co. (the "Surviving Corporation").

FOURTH: The certificate of incorporation of JPMorgan Chare shall be the certificate of incorporation of the Surviving Corporation, except that the first paragraph of Article FOURTH is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

The total number of shares of all classes of capital stock which the Corporation shall have authority to issue is NINE BILLION TWO HUNDRED MILLION, of which TWO HUNDRED MILLION shares shall be shares of preferred stock of the per value of \$1 per share (hereinafter called "Preferred Stock") and NINE BILLION shares shall be shares of common stock of the per value of \$1 per share (hereinafter called "Common Stock").

FIFTH: The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the office of the Surviving Corporation located at 270 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10017.

SIXTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of either of the Constituent Corporations.

SEVENTH: This Certificate of Merger, and the Merger provided for herein, shall become effective at 12:01 a.m. on July 1, 2004.

SENT BY: COLLAND;

FROM CHASE LEGAL

5163659802;

JUL-19-05 1:27PM;

PAGE 7/7

(WED) 12. 8' 04 13:12/8T. 13:10/NO. 4860934143 P 14

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Merger has been executed on this

30th day of June, 2004.

J.P. MORGAN CHASE & CO.

By: /s/ Anthony J. Horan
Anthony J. Horan
Secretary

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003160 FRAME: 0325